

## Replacing the wrapping around Grenfell Tower

The outer wrapping surrounding Grenfell Tower is due to be replaced from February 2020. It's estimated the work will take about 10 weeks, although this will be dependent on weather conditions.

This work is part of the routine maintenance of the Tower and happens every year. It's the outer white layer of wrapping that will be replaced; the blue inner layer will not be changed. The building itself will not be visible at any time during the replacement.

The Ministry for Housing Communities and Local Government (MHCLG) manages the site and has been talking with local schools, residents, residents' associations and neighbourhood teams to get their views on the rewrapping schedule. Community representative groups and local faith groups will also be consulted. If you would like further information or have any questions or concerns, please contact MHCLG on [GrenfellTowerSite@communities.gov.uk](mailto:GrenfellTowerSite@communities.gov.uk) or 0303 444 0011.

The Council and NHS partners understand that work in and around the Tower may cause feelings of distress or anxiety to those living locally. If you are feeling this way and need someone to talk to, please speak with your GP or contact the Grenfell Health and Wellbeing Service by phone, email or by self-referring on their website:

- 020 8637 6279
- [grenfell.wellbeingservice@nhs.net](mailto:grenfell.wellbeingservice@nhs.net)
- [www.grenfellwellbeing.com](http://www.grenfellwellbeing.com)

You can get the latest MHCLG information about the site by going to the GOV.UK website and searching for Grenfell Community Updates.